# 29591

# CH \$515.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2006	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc. on behalf of itself, as successor in			
interest to Travelers Express Company, Inc., and on behalf of		10/05/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Moneyline Express, Inc.			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ace Cash Express, Inc.		
Street Address:	231 Greenway Drive, Suite 600		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75038		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

Name:	Check Express, Inc
Street Address:	c/o Ace Cash Express, Inc., 1231 Greenway Drive, Suite 600
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	Check-X-Change Corporation		
Street Address:	c/o Ace Cash Express, Inc., 1231 Greenway Drive, Suite 600		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75038		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0320

900060961

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959183	A
Registration Number:	3096100	A
Registration Number:	1806389	AACE
Registration Number:	3016970	A AMERICA'S CASH EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1831546	A A C E AMERICA'S CASH EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2155964	ACE
Registration Number:	2929489	ACE CASH ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3051382	ACE CASH EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3016969	AMERICA'S CASH EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1846958	CASH IN ON OUR CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	1831538	CASH IN ON OUR CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	2108173	CASH IN ON OUR CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	2318222	CASH IS OUR MIDDLE NAME
Registration Number:	3114588	IT'S YOUR MONEY WHY WAIT?
Registration Number:	1476206	CHECK EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1489647	EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1370520	CHECK EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2990034	CHECK EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2992857	CHECK EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1793853	CHECK-X-CHANGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (917)777-2656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 735-2656
Email: eziff@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine D. Ziff

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301720/76
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine D. Ziff
Signature:	/Elaine Ziff/
Date:	10/25/2006

Total Attachments: 4 source=Ace Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Ace Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Ace Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Ace Release of Trademarks#page4.tif

#### **RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of October 5, 2006 by MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc. on behalf of itself, as successor in interest to Travelers Express Company, Inc., and on behalf of Moneyline Express, Inc.) (collectively, the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Ace Cash Express, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Ace"), Check Express, Inc. ("Check Express"), and Check-X-Change Corporation (together with Ace and Check Express, each a "Debtor"), entered into (i) certain assignment of deposit accounts and security agreements, each dated as of March 31, 2003 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), (ii) that certain trademark collateral assignment and security agreement, dated as of March 31, 2003 (the "2003 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (iii) that certain first amendment to trademark collateral assignment and security agreement, dated as of July 30, 2004 (the "2004 Trademark Security Agreement"), and together with the Security Agreements and the 2003 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, each Debtor granted the Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, certain trademarks, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of such Debtor to the Secured Party (the "<u>Obligations</u>");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded the 2003 Trademark Security Agreement on April 3, 2003 at Reel 2709, Frame 0470 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded the 2004 Trademark Security Agreement on August 11, 2004 at Reel 3026, Frame 0895 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, each Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests granted pursuant to only the aforesaid Trademark Security Agreements in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

The Secured Party hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on as granted pursuant to only the aforesaid Trademark Security Agreements:

(a) all of each Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to: all Trademarks which are now registered, or are the subject of a pending application for registration, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, any similar office or agency of any state, territory or possession of the United States or Canada or any similar office or agency of any other country or used in the United States, any state, territory or possession

thereof including, without limitation, Puerto Rico, or any other country, including, without limitation, all of the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, and (i) any renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;

- (b) the goodwill of each Debtor's business connected with or symbolized by the aforesaid Trademarks; and
  - (c) any and all of the proceeds of any of the foregoing.

The Secured Party further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Debtors, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its security interest and liens granted pursuant to only the aforesaid Trademark Security Agreements, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

MONEYGRAM PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Jame: Teresa H./Io

Name: Teresa H. Mohnson

Title: EVP, General Counsel

### **SCHEDULE A**

## Trademarks

GWS Docket No.	Owner Mark		Jurisdiction	Application Status	Registra tion Number/ Applicat ion No.	
16207- 3053	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	A and design	United States of America	Registered	2959183	
16207- 3054	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	A and design	United States of America	Registered	3096100	
16207- 3025	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	A, A C E, and design	United States of America	Registered	1806389	
16207- 3055	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	America's Cash Express and design,	United States of America	Registered	3016970	
16207- 3019	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	A, A C E, America's Cash Express, and design	United States of America	Registered	1831546	
16207- 3034	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	ACE	United States of America	Registered	2155964	
16207- 3048	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	ACE CASH ADVANCE	United States of America	Registered	2929489	
16207- 3051	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	ACE CASH EXPRESS	United States of America	Registered	3051382	
16207- 3056	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	AMERICA'S CASH EXPRESS	United States of America	Registered	3016969	
16207- 3026	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	CASH IN ON OUR CONVENIENCE	United States of America	Registered	1846958	

Schedule A

GWS Docket No.	Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Status	Registra tion Number/ Applicat ion No.
16207- 3027	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	CASH IN ON OUR CONVENIENCE	United States of America	Registered	1831538
16207- 3029	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	CASH IN ON OUR CONVENIENCE	United States of America	Registered	2108173
16207- 3035	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	CASH IS OUR MIDDLE NAME	United States of America	Registered	2318222
16207- 3042	Ace Cash Express, Inc.	IT'S YOUR MONEY. WHY WAIT?	United States of America	Registered	3114588
7716207- 3001	Check Express, Inc.	CHECK EXPRESS and design	United States of America	Registered	1476206
16207- 3002	Check Express, Inc.	EXPRESS and design	United States of America	Registered	1489647
16207- 3000	Check Express, Inc.	CHECK EXPRESS	United States of America	Registered	1370520
16207- 3044	Check Express, Inc.	CHECK EXPRESS	United States of America	Registered	2990034
16207- 3045	Check Express, Inc.	CHECK EXPRESS	United States of America	Registered	2992857
16207- 3009	Check-X- Change Corporation	CHECK-X-CHANGE	United States of America	Registered	1793853

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0326

600257.01-New York Server 6A - MSW RECORDED: 10/25/2006